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November 3, 1967

CHAPTER 1260 ; LAWS- OF 1967'

AN ACT to amend,, 1402$, (1):-(intro.) pf . the . statutes,,relating' to . the corm_
position of an advisory committee to the state board o£_ health:.on.:uni-
form hospital standards..

The. people, of the state.of Wisconsin, represented, in senate and assembly,
do enact. as; follows::
140.28 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended. to read:
140:28 (1) (.intro.) The board shall appoint an advisory , committee

whiek eha4 to consist of the secretary of the board or his duly appointed
representative, who shall serve as secretary of the- committee, at. the pleas-
ure of the board, and 8 9 other members; 2 of whom shall be persons of
recognized ability in the veld of hospital administration, one chosen from
• list submitted ,by the Wis ponsin-hospital association and one chosen rrom
• list submitted-, by the. Wisconsin conference of Catholic hospitals.; one
shall be a physician of recognized ability, chosen from a list submitted by
the Wisconsin state medical society; one shall be an osteopathic physician
and surgeon licensed to practice medicine and surgery of recognized'ability
chosen from a list submitted by the Wisconsin association of osteopathic
physicians and surgeons; one shall be a person of recognized ability from
the field of nursing, chosen from a list submitted by the Wisconsin nurses
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association; one shall be a person of recognized ability ftomri-the field-of
dentistry; chosen from a list submitted by the state dental society; one
shall be a person of recognized ability from the field of hospital pharmacy,
chosen from a list subfriittied' by the state pharmaceutical association; and
2 persons chosen to represent the general public.

Approved 'October- 36,, 1%7. .
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